P0500058943

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		į

Office Use Only



600050052716

05/18/95--01035--035 ****87.50**

2005 APR 18 PH 3: 27

9 4 al 105

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

2005 APR 18 PM 3: 27
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Paramount E	Electric, Inc	UDE SUBEX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Status Status Status
FROM:	Mark Pleff Name	_	
	Sunrise Flo	Address Oricla 33322 State & Zip 446 elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation Of Paramount Electric, Inc.

2005 APR 18 PM 3: 27

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, SEE FLORIDA adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I: The name of the corporation is Paramount Electric, Inc.

Article II: The principal office and mailing address is as follows:

Paramount Electric, Inc. 9761 NW 25 Court Sunrise, Florida 33322

Article III: The purpose for which the corporation is organized it to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which the corporation may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Article IV: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of capital stock, \$0.001 par value each.

Article V: Initially, Mark Pleffner is the sole director constituting the Board of Directors of the corporation and the person who is to service as director until further action:

Mark Pleffner 9761 NW 25 Court Sunrise, Florida 33322

Article VI: The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Mark Pleffner 9761 NW 25 Court Sunrise, Florida 33322

Article VII: The name and address of the Registered Agent is as follows:

Mark Pleffner 9761 NW 25 Court Sunrise, Florida 33322

Dated: April 14, 2005

Mark Pleffner

Incorporator

Acceptance of Registered Agent

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent of the corporation.

Mark Pletiner Registered Agent